
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002192-2024 

Contract

Lift Maintenance

East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002192

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042f20  

Published 23 January 2024, 10:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust

729 The Ridge

St Leonards on Sea

TN37 7PT

Contact

Tim Hilton

Email

tim.hilton@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 3001314507

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002192-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002192-2024
mailto:tim.hilton@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.esht.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.esht.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.esht.nhs.uk/
https://www.esht.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lift Maintenance

Reference number

ES/23/1048

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50750000 - Lift-maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lift Maintenance 6/12 monthly inspections
fuzion 21 framework 2020/S 136-335823/0004
Fusion21 Lifts Framework

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £144,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust Lift Maintenance

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

60% Quality 40% commercial

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Further competition (mini-competition) via framework: fuzion 21 framework 2020/S
136-335823/0004

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RJ Lifts Group Limited

Unit 1 Galvestone Grove Oldfield Business Park Fenton Stoke-on-Trent Staffordshire

stoke on trent

ST4 3PE

Telephone

+44 178234225

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

National registration number

12939666



Page 6 to 7

Internet address

www.rjlifts.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £144,000

Lowest offer: £144,000 / Highest offer: £144,000 taken into consideration

http://www.rjlifts.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust

729 The Ridge

St Leonards on Sea

TN37 7PT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.esht.nhs.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Centre for Effective Dispute Resolution

70 Fleet Street

London

EC4Y 1EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.cedr.com

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.esht.nhs.uk/
https://www.cedr.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-20T17:20:45+0100
	TCPDF




